Township, Hamilton County, Ohio: 

Section 1.   The Symmes Township Trustees hereby authorizes the Township 

Administrator to purchase a new Township Battalion Vehicle from 

McCluskey Chevrolet for Symmes Township and the Loveland 

Symmes Fire Department in the amount of Forty-Three Thousand 

Eight Hundred Forty-Six Dollars and No Cents ($43,846.00) and 

Southeast Apparatus LLC who will strip the old vehicle and reinstall 

the bed with boxes, add a new bumper with light bar, siren, speaker and 

console, and striping in the amount of Twenty-Three Thousand Five 

Hundred Fifty Dollars and No Cents ($23,550.00). 

Section 2.   The funds for the new Battalion Unit shall be taken from the Safety 

Services Levy Fund (#2196). 

Section 3.   The Fiscal Officer is hereby authorized to make payment to McClusky 

Chevrolet in the amount of $43,846.00 once the equipment has been